

Mat Suit No:-341/2025  
CNR No-WBJP01-002223-2025

Order No. 02  
Dated: 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for office report.  
Perused the office report.  
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 13(1)(ia) & 13(1)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act,1955 is in order & the same is duly stamped.  
Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.  
Perused the record. Considered.  
The case is asjourned.  
Fix:-01.12.2025 for SR/AD.  
Requisites in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri